Sausalito Marin City School District
Certificated Management Salary Schedule
Director Student Services

2023-2024
(add 5%, July 1, 2023)

Step Salary
I 133,186
136,516
139,928
143,427
147,013
150,688
154,455
158,317

Q||| |w |

BENEFITS

Director Student Services Work 260 days
Car Allowance $100 per month
Cell Phone Stipend $75 per month
Health benefits see contract
12 sick days per year
125 Cafeteria Plan is offered
Longevity Stipend
o After serving for three (3) consecutive years the step shall
be increased by $3,000
o After serving for six (6) consecutive years the step shall be
increased by $3,000

***Placement on salary schedule if hired from outside the district shall be
determined by the Superintendent and shall be based on prior experience.

Effective: July 1,2023
Board Approved: March 14, 2024



