Sausalito Marin City School District Certificated Management Salary Schedule Director Student Services 2023-2024

(add 5%, July 1, 2023)

Step	Salary
I	133,186
2	136,516
3	139,928
4	143,427
5	147,013
6	150,688
7	154,455
8	158,317

BENEFITS

Director Student Services

Work 260 days
Car Allowance \$100 per month
Cell Phone Stipend \$75 per month
Health benefits see contract
12 sick days per year
125 Cafeteria Plan is offered
Longevity Stipend

- After serving for three (3) consecutive years the step shall be increased by \$3,000
- After serving for six (6) consecutive years the step shall be increased by \$3,000

***Placement on salary schedule if hired from outside the district shall be determined by the Superintendent and shall be based on prior experience.

Effective: July 1, 2023

Board Approved: March 14, 2024

: